

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15167 OF 2024

Amol Balasaheb Tapkir ....PETITIONER

V/S

Pune Municipal Corporation Pmc Building ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 30th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 07/05/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**